Silan
Microelectronics  SVF3N80M/MJ/F/D/T/MN_Datasheet
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:2.3
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 1 of 12
3A, 800V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
SVF3N80M/MJ/F/D/T/MN is an N-channel enhancement mode
power MOS field effect transistor which is produced using Silan

1
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Marking Hazardous Substance Control Packing Type
SVF3N80MJ TO-251J-3L SVF3N80MJ Halogen free Tube
SVF3N80M TO-251D-3L SVF3N80M Halogen free Tube
SVF3N80T TO-220-3L SVF3N80T Pb free Tube
SVF3N80F TO-220F-3L SVF3N80F Pb free Tube
SVF3N80DTR TO-252-2L SVF3N80D Halogen free Tape & Reel
SVF3N80MN TO-251N-3L 3N80MN Halogen free Tube
Silan
Microelectronics  SVF3N80M/MJ/F/D/T/MN_Datasheet
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:2.3
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 2 of 12
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC=25C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
Characteristics Symbol

Rev.: 1.7
Revision History:
1. Modify the ordering information
Rev.: 1.6
Revision History:
 The instructions are subject to change without notice！ Customers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing
orders and should verify that such information is complete and current.
 Our products are consumer electronic products, and / or civil electronic products.
 When using our products, please do not exceed the maximum rating of the products, otherwise the reliability of the whole
machine will be affected. There is a certain possibility of failure or malfunction of any semiconductor product under specific
conditions. The buyer is responsible for complying with safety standards and taking safety measures when using our products
for system design, sample and whole machine manufacturing, so as to avoid potential failure risk that may cause personal
injury or property loss.
 It is strongly recommended to identify the trademark when buying our products. Please conatus us if there is any question.
 When exporting, using and reselling our products, buyer must comply with the international export control laws and
regulations of China, the United States, the United Kingdom, the European Union and other countries & regions.
 Product promotion is endless, our company will wholeheartedly provide customers with better products!
 Website: http: //www.silan.com.cn
Silan
Microelectronics  Document Type:_Datasheet
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.5
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 12 of 12
1. Modify the package outline of TO-251D-3L
Rev.: 1.5
Revision History:
1. Add the halogen free information of SVF3N80M
2. Add the characteristics of Rg
Rev.: 1.4
Revision History:
1. Modify “PACKAGE OUTLINE”
Rev.: 1.3
Revision History:
1. Add the package of TO-251J-3L
2. Delete the package of TO-251-3L
Rev.: 1.2
Revision History:
1. Add the package of TO-220-3L
Rev.: 1.1
Revision History:
1. Modify “PACKAGE OUTLINE”
2. Add the package of TO-251D-3L